DENTON ENTERPRISE AIRPORT

AI RPORT MASTER PLAN

“*

Welcome to the
Public Information Workshop

TONIGHT:

Participate in the open house meeting format

Visit the information stations

Discuss various study elements with the project team
Offer your comments (comment sheets are available)

Obtain additional information from the project website
dto.airportstudy.net

Master Plan Website
dto.airportstudy.net
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Draft

PAC Public
Meeting #1  Workshop #1

PROJECT INITIATION S8~ PHAs

Inventory
Forecasts

Draft PAC Public
Report  Meeting #2 Workshop #2

Public
Report Meeting #3 Workshop #3

Airside/Landside Alternatives 6

PHASE 2

Facility Requirements

PHASE 3

Recommended Development Concept
Airport Layout Plan Drawings
Environmental Overview
Height/Hazard FINAL
Capital Program REPORT

Draft PAC Public
Report Meeting #4 Workshop #4

What is a Master Plan?

What an
Airport Master
Plan is:
9~ A comprehensive, long-range study of the airport and all air and landside components

that describes plans to meet FAA safety standards and future aviation demand.

- Required by the FAA to be conducted every 7-10 years to ensure plans are up-to-date and reflect
current conditions and FAA regulations. The last Master Plan for DTO was completed in 2015.

Funded by the FAA through the Airport Improvement Program (AIP), which provides 90% of the
total project costs. The remaining 10% is funded by the City of Denton.

A City of Denton document that will ultimately be presented for approval to the City Council.
The Texas Department of Transportation (TxDOT) and the FAA approve only the Airport Layout
Plan (ALP drawing set).

An opportunity for airport stakeholders and the general public to engage with airport staff on
issues related to the airport and its current and future operations, and environmental and
socioeconomic impacts. Up to four (4) public information workshops will be conducted
throughout the Master Plan process to facilitate this public outreach effort.

9~ A guarantee that the airport will proceed with any planned projects. Master Plans are
guides that help airport staff plan for future airport development; however, the need/demand
for certain projects might never materialize.

A guarantee that the City of Denton, TxDOT, or the AIP will fund any planned projects. Project
funding is considered on a project-by-project basis and requires appropriate need and
demand. Certain projects may require the completion of a benefit-cost analysis.

Environmental clearance for specific projects. The Master Plan includes an environmental
overview that identifies potential environmental sensitivities per the National Environmental
Policy Act of 1969 (NEPA) guidelines. Most planned projects will require a separate NEPA study
(environmental impact statement/environmental assessment/categorical exclusion) prior to
construction.
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Airport Information Airport Economic Impact

National Plan of Integrated Airports System
(NPIAS) Classification:
National Reliever (1 of 12 in Texas)

Capital
i Improvement
On-Airport Impacts Visitor Impacts

Impacts 53 JOBS .
400 JOBS 148 JOBS Direct
$7.6 Impacts
$70.3 MILLION $8.6
MILLION OUTPUT MILLION
OUTPUT OUTPUT

Based Aircraft: 2023 Operations:
420 204,797

Runway 18R-36L
«5,003'x 75’

3-mile approach (18R)
«3-mile approach (36L)

Recirculation of Impacg,

Multiplier Impacts
53 JOBS Multiplier

Impacts
$69.8 MILLION
OUTPUT

Runway 18L-36R
«7,002"x 150’

+2-mile approach (18L)
+3-mile approach (36R)

Recirculation of Impacts

Services/Amenities:

«5,650 sf terminal

764,000 sf hangar capacity
+49,700 sy apron capacity
«Flight training B
« Aircraft maintenance & sales |
«Search & rescue

«Charters

+ Aviation museum

Total Impacts

1,435 JOBS Total
$45.8 MILLION PAYROLL Impacts
$156.3 MILLION OUTPUT

Source: Texas Aviation Economic Impact Study, TX DOT (2018)
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RUNWAY CHARACTERISTICS

Runway Designation
Length (feet)
Width (feet)
Surface & Condition
Load Bearing Strength (pounds)
Single Wheel Bearing (SWL)
Dual Wheel Bearing (DWL)
Markings
Lighting
Visual Approach Aids
Instrument Approach Procedures
Traffic Pattern

18L/36R 18R/36L
7,002 5,003
150 75
Asphalt/Fair Asphalt/Excellent

70,000 30,000
100,000 50,000
Precision Nonprecision
MIRL MIRL
PAPI-4 PAPI-4
ILS & RNAV (GPS) - ¥2-Mile RNAV (GPS) - 3%-Mile

Left Left
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Existing Landside Facilities
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ALDI Distribution
Center
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Existing Landside Facilities

Operating Business

Land Lease Tenant

Size

Bldg.|

#

Operating Business

Land Lease Tenant

Size

Bldg.|
#

Operating Business

Land Lease Tenant

Size

Bldg.|

#

Operating Business

Land Lease Tenant

Size

VBN e v AW N -

DSR-Cherokee 180, LLC dba In the Pattern
DSR-Cherokee 180, LLC dba In the Pattern
Private Hangar

Private Hangar

DSR-Cherokee 180, LLC dba In the Pattern
DSR-Cherokee 180, LLC dba In the Pattern
CFD Integration, LLC dba CFDI Aero
DSR-Cherokee 180, LLC dba In the Pattern
CFD Integration, LLC dba CFDI Aero
Precision Aircraft Maintenance

Sheltair Aviation Denton, LLC

Marklyn Jet Spares

Sheltair Aviation Denton, LLC

Sheltair Aviation Denton, LLC

Sheltair Aviation Denton, LLC

Sheltair Aviation Denton, LLC

City of Denton - Airport Terminal
Sykes-Vaughan Investments, LLC

Avitech Aircraft Maintenance & Paint, LLC

First Financial Resources
Ezell Aviation
Ezell Aviation
Ezell Aviation

Ezell Aviation

Sheltair Aviation Denton, LLC
Sheltair Aviation Denton, LLC

7,000'
5,100'
8,100'
6100
5,700
3,600
12,200
10,000
9,900’
9,900
6,500
14,500
9,400’
5,100'
60,000'
25,500'
4,800'
20,500'
12,700'

20
21

22
PE)
pL
25
26
27
28
29
E)
31
32
EE]
34
ED
36
37
38

Shared Corporate Hangar

Roberts and Roberts Maintenance/

Assent Aeronautics, LLC
H5 T-Hangar (24 units)
H6 T-Hangar (24 units)
Shared Corporate Hangar
Shared Corporate Hangar
Shared Corporate Hangar

Aerospace Instrument Support
Sykes-Vaughan Investments, LLC

Corporte hangars (2units)

Sykes-Vaughan Investments, LLC

Civil Air Patrol
Vinrose dba US Sport Planes
Shared Corporate Hangar

Sykes-Vaughan Investments, LLC

Private Hangar - Storage
Private Hangar - Storage

Sykes-Vaughan Investments, LLC
Sykes-Vaughan Investments, LLC

Sheltair Aviation Denton, LLC
Sheltair Aviation Denton, LLC

Sheltair Aviation Denton, LLC
Sheltair Aviation Denton, LLC
Sheltair Aviation Denton, LLC
Sheltair Aviation Denton, LLC
Sheltair Aviation Denton, LLC
Sheltair Aviation Denton, LLC
Sheltair Aviation Denton, LLC
Sheltair Aviation Denton, LLC
Sheltair Aviation Denton, LLC
RWDW Investments

Samsev, LLC

Derafi Technology, LLC

Sheltair Aviation Denton, LLC
Sheltair Aviation Denton, LLC

13,200'
9,200'

25,000
22,600'
23,800
12,200'
12,600'
15,000'
12,900'
13,000'
13,500'

6,000'

5,100'

5,800
13,000'

5,700

6,500'
14,400
14,400'

39

40
41
2
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
7]
53
54
55
56
57

Sykes-Vaughan
Investments, LLC,

Box hangar (4 units)
T-hangar (8 units)
T-hangar (8 units)
T-hangar (8 units)
T-hangar (8 units)
Corporate Hangar

ATP Flight School
Corporate Hangar
Private Hangar - Storage
Private Hangar - Storage
Corporate Hangar
Private Hangar - Storage
Corporate Hangar

Box Hangar (3 units)
Corporate Hangar

Box hangar (6 units)

Box Hangar (3 units)
Private Hangar - Storage

Mark Hicks Transport, LLC
Mark Hicks Transport, LLC
Mark Hicks Transport, LLC
Mark Hicks Transport, LLC
Mark Hicks Transport, LLC
Mark Hicks Transport, LLC
GKY Holdings 1, LLC

US Trinity Holdings, LLC
MPM Enterprises
HangarsPlus, Inc.

KPD, Inc

4845 Lockheeds Assoc., LTD
Polygon Enterprises, Inc.
Mark Hicks Transport, LLC
Mark Hicks Transport, LLC
HangarsPlus, Inc.

14,200'

12,500'
12,400'
12,400
10,800'
10,800
16,100'
20,000'
10,400'
3,000
3,500'
4,100
2,500'
3,800
10,700'
10,000
21,600'
10,800'
3,400'

58
59
60
61
62
E]
64
65

66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73
74

Private Hangar - Storage
Private Hangar - Storage
Private Hangar - Storage
Private Hangar - Storage
Private Hangar - Storage
T-Hangars (12 Units)

T-Hangars (12 Units)

Global Maritime
Supply Management, LLC

Corporate Hangar
Denton Med-Trans
Box Hangar (3 units)
T-hangars (5 units)
T-hangars (5 units)
T-hangars (5 units)
Box Hangar (3 units)
Box Hangar (3 units)
Box Hangar (3 units)

HangarsPlus, Inc.
HangarsPlus, Inc.
Douglas C. Weyer
Douglas C. Weyer

Global Maritime
Supply Management, LLC

Mark Hicks Transport, LLC
THP Air, LLC

City of Denton

City of Denton

City of Denton

City of Denton

City of Denton

City of Denton

City of Denton

2,300'
1,100
1,100
1,100
1,600
13,700'
13,700'
9,100

15,500'
31,500'
3,861
5,909
6,200'
6,200
4,200'
4,200
4,200'
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